
Finney County

Fair Schedule

2024

Draft

Tuesday July 9 Wednesday July 24

Entries Due for Clothing Construction/ Buymanship Sheep Show - Show Barn 8:00 AM

Rabbit Show- Rabbit Barn 9:00 AM

Poultry Show- Rabbit Barn 10:00 AM

Goat / Sheep Fitting Contest 2:00 PM

KPRA Rodeo 7:00 PM

Tuesday, July 16

Entries Due for Livestock and Statics Exhibits Thursday, July 25

Swine Show - Show Barn 8:00 AM

Judging - Sewing Textile Design & Shopping in Style 8:30 AM Business Olympics 5:30-6:30 PM

Fashion Revue- 4-H Building 7:00 PM Parent Showmanship 7:00 PM

Thursday, July 18 Friday, July 26

Juding Interior Design & Architecture 1:00 PM Goat Show- Show Barn 8:00 AM

Special Olympics Goat Show 2:00 PM

Friday, July 19 Supreme Showmanship - Show Barn 6:00 PM

Judging Communications 1:30 PM Public Feed 6:30 PM

Steven Bankey Band 7:00 PM

Saturday, July 20

Horse Show - Blue Barn 8:00 AM Saturday, July 27

Registration Pet Show 2:00 PM Premium Auction Breakfast - 7:30 AM

Pet Show 2:30 PM Premium Auction  8:15 AM

Haul In Axes 10:30-7:30 PM

Gates Open 6:00 PM Saints of Fun 10:30-7:30 PM

Mike Ryan / Josh Abott Concert 7:00 PM Community Carnival 10:30-7:30 PM

Battle of the Chiefs Dunk Tank 12:00 PM

Sunday, July 21 Quilts of Valor - Exhibition Building 1:30 PM

Open Class Static Entries  - 4-H Building 5:00 - 7:00 PM Turtle Races Registration- Show Arena 2:00 PM

. Turtle Races - Show Arena 2:30 PM

Monday, July 22

All Static Entries Check In 8:00 AM Kids Tractor Pull Registration 3:00 PM

Consultation Judging - Foods, Photography, visual arts 8:00 AM Kids Tractor Pull 3:30 PM

Open Class Static Entries  - 4-H Building 10:00 AM - 1:00 PMTractor Pull- Grandstand 5:00 PM

All Other Judging 1:00 PM Sunset Dance & Social 7:30 PM

4-H Foods Bake Sale - 4-H Building 1:00 PM

Beef Check In & Weigh In 7:00-9:00 PM Sunday, July 23

4-H Sunday- Breakfast 8:30 AM

Tuesday, July 23 4-H Sunday - Church 9:00 AM

Vet Check - Goats and Sheep 7:30-9:30 AM 4-H Static Awards 10:00 AM

Swine Check in- Small outdoor livestock scale 7:30-9:30 AM All Animals and Static Entries Released 11:00 AM

Sheep Check in- West Pavalion 8:30-10:00 AMFair Clean up following 4-H Sunday

Goat Check in- West Pavalion 10:30-12:00 PM

Rabbit / Poultry Check in- Rabbit/Poultry barn 10:00-12:00 PM

Bucket Calf Constitation Judging 3:00 PM

Beef Show 6:00 PM

** Times subject to Change


